SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26451/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2013 in WP No. 590/2012 passed by the High Court of Manipur at Imphal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 03/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shanker Devate, Adv. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

> Ms. Kanchan Mala, Adv. Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv. Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, I.A. No. 2 of 2016 in SLP (C) No.26451 of 2014 stands dismissed.

List the special leave petition along with SLP (C) Nos.30337 and 30334 of 2014.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Court Master